664 04 5001 00 Dec 2007
TECHNICAL SUPPORT MANUAL
Fan Coils
FSA2X & FSA4X
DANGER, WARNING, CAUTION, and
NOTE
The signal words DANGER, WARNING, CAU-
TION, andNOTE are used to identify levels of haz-

none .012 .018 .028 .050 .075 .100 .130 -- --
5 kW .002 .003 .003 .015 .020 .030 .050 -- --
FAN COIL MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
F S A 2 X 18** A 1
F = Fan Coil
S = Standard PSC MOTOR TYPE
A = Apartment INSTALLATION TYPE
2 = R--22
4 = R--410 REFRIGERANT
X = TXV METERING DEVICE
18** = 18,000 BTUH = 1½ tons ** = 00 = no electric heat
24** = 24,000 BTUH = 2 tons ** = 05, 07, or 11 kW electric heat (factory installed)